| Form-PTO-15',5 1-31-92 | | TR | - 08-14-2 | | ORDATION | Atty Docksts 19 | 07 1200 |
|---|---|--------------------------------------|---|--|---|--------------------------|-------------|
| To the Director, U.S. Patent and | | | Atty. Docket: 1807.1288 ned original documents or copy thereof. | | | | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 101811810 | | | | | address of receiving | party(ies): | |
| Jean-Jacques Moreau, Hervé Dias, and François Delumeau | | | | Name: | Canon Research | h Centre France S.A | A. |
| | - | | party(ies) attached? No | | ss: <u>rue de la Touch</u> 35517 Cesson-S | Ω. | 9/92336[|
| 3. | Nature of convey X Assignment Security Agre Other | ement | Merger Change of Name | Domestic Address: | | | |
| Execution Date: <u>June 19, 2001, June 19, 2001, and June 19, 2001</u> | | | | City: | Sta | ateZIP_ | |
| 2001, respectively | | | | Additional nam | ne(s) & address(es) a | attached? \(\sum \) Yes | X No |
| Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application Number: Filing Date: Currently Herewith | | | | the execution date of the application is: June 19, 2001 B. Title of Invention: METHOD AND DEVICE FOR CONFIGURING AN ELECTRONIC DOCUMENT PROCESSING PERIPHERAL IN A COMMUNICATION NETWORK | | | |
| Additional numbers attached? Yes No | | | | | | | |
| 5. | Name and addres concerning docum | | om correspondence nailed: | 6. Number of | applications and pat One | | į |
| | Name: | Fitzpatrick, Ce | ella, Harper & Scinto | | One | | |
| | • | 30 Rockefeller | Dlaza | 7. Total fee (3 | 37 CFR 3.41): | \$40.00 | |
| | | | ew York 10112-3801 | X Enclose Authori | d zed to be charged to | deposit account | |
| | Telephone No.: _ | (212) 218-2100 | 0 | 8. Deposit acc | count number (for de | eficiency or excess) | ' |
| | Facsimile No.: _ | (212) 218-2200 | 0 | (Attach dupl | 06-120 licate copy of this page | | t account): |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 1 FC:581 40.00 0P | | | | | | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. | | | | | | | |
| _ <u>L</u> | To the best of my true copy of the o ock See Yu-Jahnes Name of Per | original documen s (Reg. No. 38,6 | 67) Jole Leu Sign | ature Company | cover sheet, attachm | August 7, 2001 Date | |

Form #121

NY_MAIN 190701v1

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, we

Jean-Jacques MOREAU

Hervé DIAS

François DELUMEAU

Citizens of FRANCE

Residing, respectively, at

91b, rue de Dinan - 35000 RENNES, France. 11, rue de la Mare - 35400 SAINT MALO, France 17 boulevard Exelmans - 75016 PARIS, France

hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto CANON RESEARCH CENTRE FRANCE S.A. a corporation of FRANCE having a place of business at rue de la Touche-Lambert, 35517 CESSON-SEVIGNE CEDEX, FRANCE

its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter called the «Assignee»), the entire right, title and interest, for the United States, in and to certain inventions relating to "method and device for configuring an electronic document processing peripheral in a communication network"

and described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on

under No.

And in and to said application, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted, thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Assistant Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue all Letters Patent upon said inventions to the Assignee or to such nominees as it may designate.

AND we authorize and empower the said Assignee or nominees to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

AND we hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in the United States for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of said Assignee or nominees to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it

AND we hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND we hereby covenant and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee or nominees all facts known to us pertaining to said inventions, and testify in all legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations and in general perform all lawful acts necessary or proper to aid said Assignee or nominees in obtaining, maintaining and enforcing all lawful patent protection for said inventions in the United States.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hand and seal this 19th day of June , 2001

Witness:

Marine FALHUM

Jean-Jacques MOREAU

JEAN-JACQUES MOREAU

Hervé DIAS

François DELUMEAU

Taugin DECUNEMU

RECORDED: 08/08/2001

PATENT REEL: 012057 FRAME: 0586